## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tohru NAKASHIBA	09/03/2010
Shinji HASHIMOTO	09/03/2010
Naoyuki KONDOU	09/03/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PANASONIC ELECTRIC WORKS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1048 Oaza-Kadoma, Kadoma-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	571-8686	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12988401	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(703)716-1180 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-716-1191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191 Address Line 4:

P39006 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Daniel B. Moon

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

501323107

source=P39006\_As#page1.tif source=P39006\_As#page2.tif

REEL: 025154 FRAME: 0496

#### ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Tohru NAKASHIBA, Shinji HASHIMOTO and Naoyuki KONDOU, residing at c/o Panasonic Electric Works Co., Ltd., 1048, Oaza-Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Panasonic Electric Works Co., Ltd., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located 1048, Oaza-Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title,

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

## METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING OPTICAL WAVEGUIDE

The Assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C. of Reston, V.A., to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

PATENT REEL: 025154 FRAME: 0497

Signature _	中女 假 Tohru NAKASHIBA	Date _	September 3, 2010
Signature _	橋本真岩 Shinji HASHIMOTO	Date <u>.</u>	September 3, 2010
Signature	近縣 直幸	Date _	September 3, 2010

Naoyuki KONDOU

PATENT REEL: 025154 FRAME: 0498

2